Out of thirty-three transfers one 
(1) was t.ransferl"ed by SR and one (1) dropped to U.S. Naval 
Hospital Great Lakes. During April twenty-three (23) Marines 
were joined by this unit. Also during April two (2) Marines 
received additional primary MOSls. 

There are one-hundred and twenty five (125) personnel currently 
enrolled in MCl. During this month there were two (2) comple­
tions of HCI, and no graduations from high school through U.S.A.F.I. 

Eleven (11) Marines fired for requalification with the M-14. 

PART III 

SEQUENTIAL LISTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS